

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

Case: CRM(M) No.690/2023  
CrIM No.1344/2023

Sat Paul Nath

.....Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Mohd. Jahangir Khan, Advocate.

**Vs**

UT of J&K and ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms Shazia Asaf, Advocate vice Mr. P.D.  
Singh, Dy. AG for respondent Nos.1 & 2.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PUNEET GUPTA, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

04.12.2023

Objections be filed by the next date of hearing.

Steps for service of respondent No.3 be taken by the petitioner's  
counsel within two weeks. Notice be issued to said respondent thereafter.

List on 08.03.2024. Interim directions, if any, to continue till next  
date of hearing before the Bench.

**( Puneet Gupta )  
Judge**

Jammu  
04.12.2023  
Narinder