

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

Case:- CRM(M) No. 690/2023

Sat Paul Nath

.....Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Mohd Jahangir Khan, Advocate

Vs

UT of J&K & Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Bhanu Jasrotia, GA for R-1&2
Mr. Atul Verma, Advocate for R-3

Coram: HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER
(21.10.2024)

- 01.** Objections have been filed on behalf of respondent No.3.
- 02.** Learned counsel for respondents 1 and 2 seeks and is granted four weeks' time for filing response.
- 03.** List on 18.12.2024.
- 04.** Meanwhile, interim order dated 18.08.2023 to continue till next date of hearing.

(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE

JAMMU
21.10.2024
Vijay