

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No.690/2023

Sat Paul Nath

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Mohd. Jahangir Khan, Advocate.

vs

UT of J&K & Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Tejasvini Anand, Advocate vice
Mr. Bhanu Jasrotia, GA.
Mr. Adarsh Sharma, Advocate.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE

ORDER
30.06.2025

I.O. along with CD file shall remain present in the Court.

List for final consideration on 22.07.2025.

Interim direction, if any, to continue till next date before the Bench.

(Rajesh Sekhri)
Judge

Jammu
30.06.2025
Eva