

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

**CRM(M) No. 690/2023**

Sat Paul Nath

..... Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through: Proxy counsel vice  
Mr. Mohd. Jahangir Khan, Advocate.

**vs**

UT of J&K and Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Divyanshu Malhotra, Advocate for R-1  
and 2.

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**06.03.2026**

- 01.** Mr. Arun Kumar, PSI along with CD file is present today.
- 02.** Adjourned on the request of proxy counsel for the petitioner.
- 03.** I.O. along with CD file be made available on the next date of hearing.
- 04.** List on **08.05.2026**.
- 05.** It is made clear that no further adjournment shall be granted on the next date of hearing.

**(Rajesh Sekhri)**  
**Judge**

**Jammu**  
06.03.2026  
*Sushant*