

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

Case: CRM(M) No. 690/2023

Sat Paul Nath

....Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. Mohd. Jahangir Khan, Advocate

V/s

U.T. of J&K and Ors.

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Bhanu Jasrotia, GA
Mr. Atul Verma, Advocate vice
Mr. Adarsh Sharma, Advocate
I.O. along with CD file present in person

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHAHZAD AZEEM, JUDGE

ORDER
08.05.2026.

It is submitted by the Investigating Officer that CD file is with him and the investigation in the matter is complete.

In this view of the matter, let consolidated status report be filed by or before the next date of hearing.

List on **20.05.2026.**

(SHAHZAD AZEEM)
JUDGE

Jammu:
08.05.2026
Mihul